
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4246
ANSWERED ON:29.08.2011
JHANSI REVA SECTION OF NH-75
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Patel Shri Deoraj Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Jhansi-Rewa Section of National Highway-75 falling in MP and UP is in a dilapidated condition;

(b) if so, the amount of funds allocated/spent by the Union Government on this section;

(c) whether the condition of the road from Deoria Dam to Panna is quite pitiable;

(d) if so, the steps taken by the Government in this regard; and

(e) the time by which the repairing of the said road is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) & (c) The National Highways (NHs) including Jhansi-Rewa Section of National Highway-75 and the road from Deoria Dam to Panna are being maintained in traffic worthy condition.

(b), (d) &(e) Maintenance of National Highways network is a continuous process depending upon the traffic, inter-se-priority and availability of funds.
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